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OSAS Training
From : Gloria Speas| <speasl_g@4j.lane.edu> Tue, Jan 25, 2022 11:52 AM

Subject : OSAS Training

To : Caitlin Benavides <benavides_c@4j.lane.edu>, Desiree
Talley <talley_d@4j.lane.edu>, longoria_j
<longoria_j@4j.lane.edu>

Cc :reich_a <reich_a@4j.lane.edu>, daggett_|
<daggett_|l@4j.lane.edu>, bixby_m
<bixby_m@4;j.lane.edu>, lovato_c
<lovato_c@4j.lane.edu>, heinrich_d
<heinrich_d@4j.lane.edu>, parks_g
<parks_g@4j.lane.edu>, ayres_| <ayres_l@4j.lane.edu>,
Kim McManus <mcmanus_k@4j.lane.edu>, Max Taylor
<taylor_ma@4j.lane.edu>, Melanie Pinto
<pinto_m@4j.lane.edu>, Kelsey Hicks
<hicks_k@4;j.lane.edu>, Allan Chinn
<chinn@4j.lane.edu>, Kelly Kirk <kirk_k@4j.lane.edu>

Hello All,

State testing will be here before you know it and as of right now, it looks like a return to
normal. We will have the mandatory testing training on 3/11 at 1:30 (location TBD). PLEASE
put it on your calendar. There will not be the usual opportunities for make up training in other
buildings. | promise to make it as brief as possible and there will be treats! In the mean time,
below is the required reading with appropriate links for anyone wanting to get that out of the
way. If you have EAs who will be in the room when testing occurs, they need to attend too.

Test e Sections 1 — 8 of the 1am

CUUBEEAN . Section 9 of the TAM for 5th grade
or

only.
e Appendix A: Statewide Test Schedule
of the TAM

* The oregon Accessibility Manual (OAM)

https://mail .4j.lane.edu/zimbra/h/printmessage ?id=858968 &tz=America/Los_Angeles&xim=1 172


https://www.oregon.gov/ode/educator-resources/assessment/Documents/test_admin_manual.pdf
https://www.oregon.gov/ode/educator-resources/assessment/Documents/accessibility_manual.pdf
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Gloria Speasl

Essential Skills Coordinator

Holt Elementary School

Eugene School District 4j
541-790-6100 | speasl_g@4j.lane.edu
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